



## CHANGE ORDER

<b>CONTRACT:</b>	<u>Reclaimed Water Main Distribution System Imp.</u>	<b>CHANGE ORDER NO:</b>	<u>1</u>
<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<u>General Underground, LLC</u>	<b>BID NO:</b>	<u>ITB# 3043-16</u>
	<u>7650 Northwest 50<sup>th</sup> Street</u>	<b>PROJECT NO:</b>	<u>PO# 041633</u>
	<u>Chiefland, Florida 32626</u>	<b>CONTRACT DATE:</b>	<u>February 14, 2017</u>

☐ TIME CHANGE
 ☐ EXTRA WORK
 ☒ CREDIT
 ☐ OTHER

The CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes and modifications to the aforesaid Contract in accordance with all requirements applicable thereto.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:	COST IMPACT	DAYS
1. Reduce Line Item No. 1 quantity from 330 LF to 209.25 LF	(\$7,848.75)	0
2. Reduce Line Item No. 2 quantity from 130 LF to 64 LF	(\$6,600.00)	0
3. Reduce Line Item No. 6 quantity from 2 TN to 1.217 TN	(\$13,702.50)	0
4. Reduce Line Item No. 10 quantity from 2 EA to 1 EA	(\$7,500.00)	0
5. Reduce Line Item No. 17 quantity from 620 SY to 553.477 SY	(\$5,652.30)	0
6. Reduce Line Item No. 19 quantity from 1 LS to 0.75 LS	(\$2,500.00)	0
7. Reduce Line Item No. 20 quantity from 1 LS to 0 LS	(\$10,000.00)	0
8. Reduce Line Item No. 21 quantity from 1 LS to 0 LS	(\$10,000.00)	0
9. Reduce Line Item No. 22 quantity from 1 LS to 0 LS	(\$10,000.00)	0
10. Reduce Line Item No. 23 quantity from 3 EA to 0 EA	(\$22,500.00)	0
11. Reduce Line Item No. 24 quantity from 1,550 SY to 0 SY	(\$131,750.00)	0
12. Reduce Line Item No. 31 (Owner's Allowance) from \$100,000 to \$57,904.13	(\$42,095.87)	0
13. Reduce Line Item No. 32 quantity from 1 LS to 0 LS	(\$15,000)	0

The original Contract Sum (TOTAL BID PRICE) was . . . . .	\$ <u>825,315.00</u>
Net change by previous Change Orders . . . . .	\$ <u>0.00</u>
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was . . . . .	\$ <u>825,315.00</u>

The Contract Sum will be decrease by this Change Order . . . . . \$ 285,149.42  
 (increased, decreased  
 or unchanged)

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be . . . . . \$ 540,165.58

The Final Completion Milestone prior to this Change Order was 210 calendar days.  
 The time for the Final Completion Milestone for the entire project, inclusive of this change order, will be extended by  
 - 0 - calendar days.

The Final Completion Milestone as of this Change Order is therefore 210 calendar days

The Contractor waives any and all claims to additional time extension and/or additional monetary compensation resulting from these changes and all cost associated with the change order as herein addressed.

Excepting those terms and provisions conflicting with this Change Order which are hereby changed to conform hereto, the aforesaid Contract as amended by all previous change orders hereto is otherwise reaffirmed in its entirety.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Change Order No. 1 to Reclaimed Water Main Distribution System Imp. has been executed by the parties hereto or their duly authorized representatives.

ATTEST: Lori Stelzer, City Clerk

BY: \_\_\_\_\_

BY: \_\_\_\_\_  
John Holic, Mayor

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date of Approval

ATTEST:

Kim Calvert  
Witness  
E. Shmota

GENERAL UNDERGROUND, LLC:

BY: Chris Brown  
Authorized Signature (SEAL)

TITLE: Owner

DATE: 12/21/2017

(ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONTRACTOR, IF A CORPORATION)

STATE OF FL )  
SS

COUNTY OF Sevy )

On this 21st day of December, 2017, before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Chris Brown, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as owner of General Underground, a limited liability corporation, and who severally and duly acknowledged the execution of such instrument as such an officer aforesaid, for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of said corporation, pursuant to the powers conferred upon said officer by the corporation's Board of Directors or other appropriate authority of said corporation, and who, having knowledge of the several matters stated in said foregoing instrument, certified the same to be true in all respects.

WITNESS my hand and official seal the date aforesaid.

SAVANNAH BROWN (Signature of Notary Public – State of Florida)  
MY COMMISSION # GG 021013  
EXPIRES: August 14, 2020 (Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)  
Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services  
Personally known ✓ or produced identification \_\_\_\_\_

Type of identification produced \_\_\_\_\_ (NOTARY'S SEAL)